MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

B.Com./B.Com (CA)/ B.Com (E-Commerce) / B.Com (Banking) / B.Com (CS)

B.COM.

JULY - 2021 Supplementary Examinations.

CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM
(Those who joined from July 2018 onwards)

JULY 2021

Date

Time

Subjects

Code

Marks

07-09-2021

08-09-2021

09-09-2021

11-09-2021

13-09-2021

14-09-2021

15-09-2021

10.00 am
To
01.00 pm

PART - 111
B.COM
CORE PAPER

Industrial Relations and Labour Laws
(Common to CCAJC61, CECJC61, CCSJIC62)

Income Tax Law and Practice — Il
(Common to CCAJC62, CECJC62, CCSIC63)

ALLIED PAPER
OPTIONAL PAPER ANY ONE

Financial Accounting - VI

Retail Marketing
(Common to CBKJAG62)

OPTIONAL PAPER ANY ONE

Human Resource Management
(Common to CBKJAG3)

Financial Markets And Services
(Common to CBKJAG61)
PART - 111

SKILL BASED PAPER

Ms Office and Tally
(Common to CCSJS61, CBKJS61)

CCRJC61

CCRJC62

CCRJAG1

CCRJAG2

CCRJAG3

CCRJAG4

CCRJS61

75

75

75

75

75

75

75




B.COM. JULY 2021
Date Time Subjects Code Marks
PART - 111
B.COM(COMPUTER APPLICATIONS)
CORE PAPER
10.00 am . .
07-09-2021 To Industrial Relations and Labour Laws CCAJC61 75
01.00 pm (Common to CCRJC61, CECJC61, CCSJIC62)
08-09-2021 Y Income Tax law And Practice — Il CCAJC62 75
(Common to CCRJC62, CECJC62, CCSJC63)
09-09-2021 Y Fundamentals of Internet & Web CCAJC63 75
Technologies
PART - 1V
SKILL BASED SUBJECT
11-09-2021 Y E - Commerce CCAJS61 75
PART — 111
B.COM (E - COMMERCE)
CORE PAPER (PART - 111)
07-09-2021 Y Industrial Relations and Labour Laws CECJC61 75
(Common to CCRJC61, CCAJC61, CCSJC62)
08-09-2021 Y Income Tax Law and Practice — Il CECJC62 75
(Common to CCRJC62, CCAJC62, CCSJC63)
09-09-2021 " Internet & E-Commerce CECJC63 75
PART - 1V
SKILL BASED SUBJECT
11-09-2021 Y Marketing communication CECJS61 75
13-09-2021 Web Technologies in E - Commerce CECJS62 75




B.COM.

PART - 111

JULY 2021

Date

Time

Subjects

Code

Marks

07-09-2021

08-09-2021

14-09-2021

11-09-2021

13-09-2021

09-09-2021

15-09-2021

09-09-2021

07-09-2021

08-09-2021

11-09-2021

15-09-2021

10.00 am
To
01.00 pm

PART - 11l
B.COM (BANKING)
CORE PAPER
Entrepreneurship Development

Management Accounting
ALLIED PAPER
OPTIONAL PAPER ANY ONE

Financial Markets and Services
(Common to CCRJAG4)

Retail Marketing
(Common to CCRJAG62)
OPTIONAL PAPER ANY ONE

Human Resource Management
(Common to CCRJAG3)

Sales Force Management

PART -1V
SKILL BASED SUBJECT

MS Office and Tally
(Common to CCRJS61, CCSJS61)
PART - 111

B.COM (CORPORATE SECRETARYSHIP)

CORE PAPER

Financial Accounting - VI

Industrial Relations and Labour Laws

(Common to CCRJC61, CCAJC61, CECJC61)

Income Tax Law and Practice — Il

(Common to CCRJC62, CCAJC62, CECJC62)

Human Resource Management
PART - IV
SKILL BASED SUBJECT

MS Office and Tally
(Common to CCRJS61, CBKJS61)

CBKJC61

CBKJC62

CBKJAG61

CBKJAG2

CBKJAG3

CBKJAG4

CBKJS61

CCSJC61

CCSJC62

CCSJC63

CCSJCo64

CCSJS61

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

Page No: (01 to 03)

B.Com. Section

AR
(UG Semester)



