MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY

B.Com. / B.Com (CA) / B.Com (E-Commerce) / B.Com (Banking) / B.Com (CS) JULY – 2021 Supplementary Examinations.

B.COM. JULY 2021

CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM

(Those who joined from July 2018 onwards)

Date	Time	Subjects	Code	Marks
		PART - III		
		B.COM		
		CORE PAPER		
07-09-2021	10.00 am	Industrial Relations and Labour Laws	CCRJC61	75
	To 01.00 pm	(Common to CCAJC61, CECJC61, CCSJC62)		
08-09-2021	·	Income Tax Law and Practice – II	CCRJC62	75
08-07-2021	,,	(Common to CCAJC62, CECJC62, CCSJC63)	CCRJC02	13
		<u>ALLIED PAPER</u> <u>OPTIONAL PAPER ANY ONE</u>		
		OTTOMALIATER ANT ONE		
09-09-2021	,,	Financial Accounting - VI	CCRJA61	75
11-09-2021	,,	Retail Marketing	CCRJA62	75
		(Common to CBKJA62)		
		OPTIONAL PAPER ANY ONE		
13-09-2021	,,	Human Resource Management (Common to CBKJA63)	CCRJA63	75
		(Common to CBKJA03)		
14-09-2021	,,	Financial Markets And Services	CCRJA64	75
		(Common to CBKJA61) PART - III		
		SKILL BASED PAPER		
15 00 2021		Ma Office and Tally	CCD ICC1	75
15-09-2021	,,	Ms Office and Tally (Common to CCSJS61, CBKJS61)	CCRJS61	75
		(======================================		

B.COM. JULY 2021

Date	Time	Subjects	Code	Marks
		PART - III B.COM(COMPUTER APPLICATIONS) CORE PAPER		
07-09-2021	10.00 am To 01.00 pm	Industrial Relations and Labour Laws (Common to CCRJC61, CECJC61, CCSJC62)	CCAJC61	75
08-09-2021	"	Income Tax law And Practice – II (Common to CCRJC62, CECJC62, CCSJC63)	CCAJC62	75
09-09-2021	"	Fundamentals of Internet & Web Technologies	CCAJC63	75
		<u>PART - IV</u> <u>SKILL BASED SUBJECT</u>		
11-09-2021	,,	E - Commerce	CCAJS61	75
		PART – III B.COM (E - COMMERCE) CORE PAPER (PART - III)		
07-09-2021	,,	Industrial Relations and Labour Laws (Common to CCRJC61, CCAJC61, CCSJC62)	CECJC61	75
08-09-2021	,,	Income Tax Law and Practice – II (Common to CCRJC62, CCAJC62, CCSJC63)	CECJC62	75
09-09-2021	,,	Internet & E-Commerce	CECJC63	75
		<u>PART - IV</u> <u>SKILL BASED SUBJECT</u>		
11-09-2021	,,	Marketing communication	CECJS61	75
13-09-2021	,,	Web Technologies in E - Commerce	CECJS62	75

PART - III

Date	Time	Subjects	Code	Marks
		PART - III B.COM (BANKING) CODE DADED		
07-09-2021	10.00 am To 01.00 pm	CORE PAPER Entrepreneurship Development	CBKJC61	75
08-09-2021	,,	Management Accounting ALLIED PAPER OPTIONAL PAPER ANY ONE	CBKJC62	75
14-09-2021	,,	Financial Markets and Services (Common to CCRJA64)	CBKJA61	75
11-09-2021	"	Retail Marketing (Common to CCRJA62) OPTIONAL PAPER ANY ONE	CBKJA62	75
13-09-2021	,,	Human Resource Management (Common to CCRJA63)	CBKJA63	75
09-09-2021	,,	Sales Force Management	CBKJA64	75
		PART - IV SKILL BASED SUBJECT		
15-09-2021	,,	MS Office and Tally (Common to CCRJS61, CCSJS61) PART - III B.COM (CORPORATE SECRETARYSHIP) CORE PAPER	CBKJS61	75
09-09-2021	,,	Financial Accounting - VI	CCSJC61	75
07-09-2021	,,	Industrial Relations and Labour Laws (Common to CCRJC61, CCAJC61, CECJC61)	CCSJC62	75
08-09-2021	,,	Income Tax Law and Practice – II (Common to CCRJC62, CCAJC62, CECJC62)	CCSJC63	75
11-09-2021	,,	Human Resource Management PART - IV SKILL BASED SUBJECT	CCSJC64	75
15-09-2021	,,	MS Office and Tally (Common to CCRJS61, CBKJS61)	CCSJS61	75

Page No: (01 to 03)

Supdt., A.R C.O.E $_{(i/c)}$ B.Com. Section (UG Semester)